Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8-2018

IMO

9138692
8421705
9346421
7329144
7901693
9373199
8918291
9264726
9322774
9223825
8518156
9657090
7937226
9577434
9334155
9136307
9570668
9301433
9386433
9194062
9086801
9211078
9298129
9226188
P140005
9480382
9565792
9240794
9235426
9521887
8211801
9552044

Name*

ST ELIAS

MIMO

BF TIMARU
SORMOVSKIY-32
JULIA LS.

KENAN T

KRISTI'I

SAMSKIP ENDURANCE
SKY MARINER V
STROFI

UuMuT

VARIETY VOYAGER
AEGEAN PRINCE
AGGELOS B

ANL WYONG
BALTSUND

BBC LAGOS
BOMAR CAEN

CFL PROUD
DARINA
DETTIFOSS

FRI KVAM

GANDA

H&AMP;S PRUDENCE
HEBO-LIFT 9

KING ARTHUR
LEGENDA

LUZERN
MAKASSAR HIGHWAY
MARE |
MEGALOCHARI
MIRAMAR

Flag

PA
PA
AG
KM
T2
PA
AL
AG
PA
PA
PA
MT
TG
MT
UK
DK
AG
PT
NL
RU
AG
cY
MT
NL
DK
IT
KY
CH
PA
PA
T2
cY

Inspection
Date

2-7-2018
30-7-2018
8-8-2018
29-7-2018
3-7-2018
6-8-2018
4-8-2018
14-8-2018
24-7-2018
27-8-2018
20-7-2018
27-7-2018
28-7-2018
15-8-2018
5-8-2018
3-8-2018
4-8-2018
27-7-2018
26-7-2018
14-8-2018
15-8-2018
11-8-2018
31-7-2018
18-8-2018
9-8-2018
5-8-2018
22-8-2018
7-8-2018
2-8-2018
28-8-2018
25-7-2018

21-8-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

44
17
9
7
32
11

10

18

35

12

13

Release
Date

15-8-2018
16-8-2018
17-8-2018
5-8-2018
4-8-2018
17-8-2018
9-8-2018
19-8-2018
3-8-2018
30-8-2018
7-8-2018
31-8-2018
9-8-2018
18-8-2018
18-8-2018
4-8-2018
8-8-2018
2-8-2018
1-8-2018
20-8-2018
17-8-2018
16-8-2018
4-8-2018
22-8-2018
16-8-2018
9-8-2018
24-8-2018
11-8-2018
10-8-2018
31-8-2018
3-8-2018

23-8-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

6
4



IMO

9548495
9017422
9116462
9313943
9420150
9145956
9570632
8725058
7382627

8301852

42

Name*

PACIFIC FINDER
PASADENA

SEA STAR MAKRI
SEAGO ISTANBUL
SIEM COMMANDER
STAR HYPERION
TUNGOR
VESTIMAR
VIKINGFJORD

WINNER S

Flag

ID
AG
TR
DK
NO
PA
LR
TZ
NO

TG

Inspection

Date

6-8-2018

13-8-2018

9-8-2018

15-8-2018

10-8-2018

24-8-2018

14-8-2018

7-8-2018

8-8-2018

23-8-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4
13

Release
Date

10-8-2018
26-8-2018
16-8-2018
16-8-2018
13-8-2018
28-8-2018
23-8-2018
12-8-2018
10-8-2018

31-8-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU ..

Released from detention this month: 8-2018 on Port tate Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
9138692 ST ELIAS PA 2-7-2018 44 15-8-2018 6
8421705 MIMO PA 30-7-2018 17 16-8-2018 4
7329144 SORMOVSKIY-32 KM 29-7-2018 7 5-8-2018 3
9346421 BF TIMARU AG 8-8-2018 9 17-8-2018 3
7901693 JULIAL.S. TZ 3-7-2018 32 4-8-2018 2
8518156 UMUT PA 20-7-2018 18 7-8-2018 2
8918291 KRISTII AL 4-8-2018 5 9-8-2018 2
9223825 STROFI PA 27-8-2018 3 30-8-2018 2
9264726  SAMSKIP ENDURANCE AG 14-8-2018 5 19-8-2018 2
9322774 SKY MARINER V PA 24-7-2018 10 3-8-2018 2
9373199 KENANT PA 6-8-2018 11 17-8-2018 2
9657090 VARIETY VOYAGER MT 27-7-2018 35 31-8-2018 2
7382627 VIKINGFJORD NO 8-8-2018 2 10-8-2018 1
7937226 AEGEAN PRINCE TG 28-7-2018 12 9-8-2018 1
8211801 MEGALOCHARI TZ 25-7-2018 9 3-8-2018 1
8301852 WINNERS TG 23-8-2018 8 31-8-2018 1
8725058 VESTIMAR TZ 7-8-2018 5 12-8-2018 1
9017422 PASADENA AG 13-8-2018 13 26-8-2018 1
9086801 DETTIFOSS AG 15-8-2018 2 17-8-2018 1
9116462 SEA STAR MAKRI TR 9-8-2018 7 16-8-2018 1
9136307 BALTSUND DK 3-8-2018 1 4-8-2018 1
9145956  STAR HYPERION PA 24-8-2018 4 28-8-2018 1
9194062 DARINA RU 14-8-2018 6 20-8-2018 1
9211078 FRIKVAM CY 11-8-2018 5 16-8-2018 1
9226188 H&AMP;S PRUDENCE NL 18-8-2018 4 22-8-2018 1
9235426 MAKASSAR HIGHWAY PA 2-8-2018 8 10-8-2018 1
9240794 LUZERN CH 7-8-2018 4 11-8-2018 1
9298129 GANDA MT 31-7-2018 4 4-8-2018 1
9301433 BOMAR CAEN PT 27-7-2018 6 2-8-2018 1
9313943 SEAGO ISTANBUL DK 15-8-2018 1 16-8-2018 1
9334155 ANL WYONG UK 5-8-2018 13 18-8-2018 1
9386433 CFL PROUD NL 26-7-2018 6 1-8-2018 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9420150
9480382
9521887
9548495
9552044
9565792
9570632
9570668
9577434
P140005

42

Name

SIEM COMMANDER
KING ARTHUR
MARE |

PACIFIC FINDER
MIRAMAR
LEGENDA

TUNGOR

BBC LAGOS
AGGELOS B

HEBO-LIFT 9

Flag

NO
IT
PA
ID
CY
KY
LR
AG
MT
DK

Inspection
Date

10-8-2018
5-8-2018
28-8-2018
6-8-2018
21-8-2018
22-8-2018
14-8-2018
4-8-2018
15-8-2018

9-8-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3
4

Release Date

13-8-2018
9-8-2018
31-8-2018
10-8-2018
23-8-2018
24-8-2018
23-8-2018
8-8-2018
18-8-2018

16-8-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9138692 Company Sealight Maritime Ltd-MAI, , , Panama
Name: ST ELIAS Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer Sissano Holding - Handy Chart Ltd , , Piraeus, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 6 Bulk carrier Panama 15888 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Lorient 2018-8-15 44 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 16-8-2017 21-2-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-1-2018 31-7-2019
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 12-1-2018  16-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
Sanitary Facilities no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 1 of 42

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 8421705 Company Yaran Shipping & Trading Co, , , Panama
Name: MIMO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer PALATIA SHIPPING, , , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1543 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2018-8-16 17 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2018 29-7-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 30-4-2018 29-7-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2018 29-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners liability no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Page 2 of 42
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

BF Shipmanagement GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

IMO : 9346421 Company

Name: BF TIMARU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda
Port of detention Date of release
Antwerpen 2018-8-17

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
8407

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9 day(s)

8

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

15-2-2018  28-11-2021
15-2-2018  28-11-2021
22-5-2018 24-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Cargo & other hatchways

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

IMO : 7329144 Company Sredne-Volzhskaya Sudokhodnaya, , , Comoros
Name: SORMOVSKIY-32 Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer Tradefield SA, , Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2478
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention
Rostov/Don 2018-8-5 7  day(s)

Keeldate
1974

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2016  14-1-2020  Turkey 28-3-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 18-11-2016  14-1-2020  Turkey 28-3-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2016  29-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats no

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no

Bulkhead -corrosion no

Wheelhouse -door -window no

Cargo & other hatchways no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9657090 Company Pleasure Yachts Naftiliaki, , , Malta
Name: VARIETY VOYAGER Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Passenger ship Malta 1593 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2018-8-31 35 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 27-6-2017 31-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 3-9-2017 31-8-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-5-2017 14-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Fire control plan no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Page 5 of 42

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

IMO : 9373199 Company Nefes Shipping Ltd , , , Panama
Name: KENAN T Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3766 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2018-8-17 11 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-12-2017  9-1-2022 Turkey 12-3-2018
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 19-12-2017 9-1-2022 Turkey 12-3-2018
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2018 6-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Hull - cracking yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9322774 Company Murad Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama
Name: SKY MARINER V Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer HYUNDAI CLOVIS SA, , , KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 30002 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-8-3 10 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2018 27-8-2018
Lloyd's Register Load Line 2-4-2018 16-3-2020
Other Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2018 3-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Nautical publications no
Speed and distance indicator no
Load Lines (including Exemption) yes Lloyd's Register
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Control of discharge no
Other (MARPOL Annex IV) no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures yes Lloyd's Register

Page 7 of 42
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Released from detention - period: 8
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

- 2018

no

yes Lloyd's Register

no

no

IMO : 9264726 Company
Name: SAMSKIP ENDURANCE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Container

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Fire detection and alarm system

Brise Bereederungs GmbH & Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society DNV GL AS

7 0

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Date of release
2018-8-19

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
6704

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

7-12-2017
8-12-2017
3-5-2017

7-8-2022
7-8-2022
17-8-2018

RO related

Norway

Norway

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date
16-7-2018
16-7-2018

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

Flag

IMO : 9223825 Company

Name: STROFI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Foynes

Panama

Date of release
2018-8-30

Lidmar Shipping & Trading Co, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
17944

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 24-8-2016 9-8-2021

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-6-2016 23-4-2021  Argentina 20-4-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-6-2016 23-4-2021  Argentina 20-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 8918291 Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania
Name: KRISTI | Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 2033 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Split 2018-8-9 5  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2018 23-11-2019
Other Load Line 23-11-2015 23-11-2019  Albania 2-12-2017
Other Safety Management Certificate 2-7-2016 2-7-2020  Albania 31-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar yes Other
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Echo sounder yes Other
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no
Rescue boat inventory yes Other
Stowage and provision of liferafts yes Other
Radio life-saving appliances no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners liability no
ISM no
Medical fitness no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 10 of 42
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 8518156 Company Yel Mimarlik Turizm San ve Tic, , , Panama
Name: UMUT Classification society Macosnar Corporation
Charterer '
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1680 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2018-8-7 18 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2017 29-6-2022
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 4-12-2017 29-6-2022
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2018 28-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
MF Radio installation no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

MGM Marine Shipping Srl, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

IMO : 7901693 Company

Name: JULIAL.S. Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release
Setubal 2018-8-4

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Access / structural features (ship)
Steering gear

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire-dampers

Ventilation

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2898

Duration of detention
32 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1979

Total of deficiencies
22

Last Survey

5-4-2017 5-10-2021
27-2-2017 5-10-2021
27-2-2017 5-10-2021

Romania
Romania

Portugal

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
10-10-2017
10-10-2017
13-12-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

IMO : P140005 Company , , , Denmark

Name: HEBO-LIFT 9 Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Other special activities Denmark
Port of detention Date of release
Flensburg 2018-8-16

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Tonnage certificate

Maritime Labour Certificate

Oil filtering equipment

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces

Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Gross tonnage
2531

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7 day(s)

8

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

13-4-2018 31-3-2023
16-3-2018 31-3-2023

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9577434 Company
Name: AGGELOS B

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Aughinish

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Operation of machinery

ISM

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Operation of Fire protection systems

- 2018

AB Maritime Inc, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Mainline Shipping Company, , Piraeus, GR

Flag
Malta

Date of release
2018-8-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
34374

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

18-3-2016 16-11-2020

18-3-2016 16-11-2020
17-4-2016 16-5-2021

RO related

United Arab
Emirates

United Arab
Emirates

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
28-1-2018

28-1-2018

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

IMO : 9570668 Company Duo Ship BV, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC LAGOS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Briese Sipping, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7138 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Helsingborg 2018-8-8 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2017 13-5-2022
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2017  11-6-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 26-6-2017 11-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no
BNWAS no
ISM no
Distress messages: obligations and procedures no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9570632 Company Femco-West Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: TUNGOR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Licvem Shipping & Trading , , Copenhagen , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 7138 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ellesmere Port 2018-8-23 9  day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 5-5-2018 4-5-2023

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2018 15-9-2018

Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-2-2018 19-1-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9565792 Company , , , Cayman Islands (UK)
Name: LEGENDA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cayman Islands (UK) 360 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Castellammare di stabia 2018-8-24 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 26-3-2018 12-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9552044
Name: MIRAMAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp ~ Cyprus

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
3500

Duration of detention

GoTa Ship Management AB, Norra Agatan 10B SE-416 64 Gothenburg, , Cyprus

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Hoganas 2018-8-23 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2017 12-9-2022
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2018  30-3-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 26-4-2018 30-3-2021 Finland 26-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9548495
Name: PACIFIC FINDER

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention
Mekjarvik

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia

Other special activities

Certificate

Load Line

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Flag

Indonesia

Date of release
2018-8-10

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Thome Offshore Management, , , Indonesia

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3434 2009

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
4  day(s) 8

Issued Expiry
14-6-2018  16-10-2020
17-10-2015  16-10-2020  Singapore
22-6-2018  22-11-2018

Last Survey Date

14-6-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9521887 Company
Name: MARE |

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ravenna

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Silo Management SA, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Date of release
2018-8-31

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
ACCT MESSRS CASILLO COMMODITIES ITALIA, , BARI, IT

Gross tonnage
5688

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2017 1-5-2022 Greece 28-5-2018
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 30-8-2017 1-5-2022 Greece 28-5-2018
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2018 10-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats no

Stowage of rescue boats no

Propulsion main engine no

ISM no

Steering gear no

Fire prevention structural integrity no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

IMO : 9480382 Company Mediterranea di Navigazione, , , Italy
Name: KING ARTHUR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Italy 4761 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2018-8-9 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2016 23-5-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-6-2018 15-12-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 3-2-2016 1-12-2020  Italy 12-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9420150 Company Siem Offshore AS, , , Norway
Name: SIEM COMMANDER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Norway 2807 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Falmouth 2018-8-13 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2017 4-12-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-12-2017 4-12-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2018 24-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9386433 Company
Name: CFL PROUD

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Netherlands

Date of release

CFL Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Gross tonnage Keeldate
4106 2007

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2018-8-1 6 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 8-2-2018  27-11-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-11-2014  27-11-2019  Spain 9-2-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2015  22-5-2020  Spain 7-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9334155 Company CMA CGM International Shipping, , , United Kingdom
Name: ANL WYONG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container United Kingdom 39906 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2018-8-18 13 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-1-2018 7-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-1-2018 7-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2018 6-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) no
ISM no
Hull - cracking no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9313943
Name: SEAGO ISTANBUL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company Maersk Line A/S, , , Denmark

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )y,
Type Flag
Container Denmark

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
48788

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2018-8-16 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2017  21-6-2022  Egypt 24-6-2018
Lloyd's Register Load Line 6-5-2017 21-6-2022  Egypt 24-6-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2016 31-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9301433 Company ZEABORN Ship Management , Ludwig-Erhard-Strasse 22 20459 Hamburg , , Portugal
Name: BOMAR CAEN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 26836 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-8-2 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2018 11-5-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2018 31-10-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 11-1-2018  31-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

IMO : 9298129 Company Trim Denizcilik ve Gemi Is Ltd , , , Malta
Name: GANDA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer EKSEN CHARTERING, , , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 1850 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Boulogne 2018-8-4 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 31-1-2017 20-11-2021  Turkey 16-12-2017
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-2-2018  20-11-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2016  27-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. no
ISM no
Functionality of Safety Systems no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9240794
Name: LUZERN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Cargill, , Varna, BG
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Switzerland

Port of detention Date of release

Massoel Shipping SA, , , Switzerland

Gross tonnage
27990

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies

Belfast 2018-8-11 4 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2018 11-4-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-6-2018 23-1-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-8-2017 23-1-2022  Greece 13-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lashing material no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9235426 Company Stargate Shipmanagement GmbH , , , Panama
Name: MAKASSAR HIGHWAY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 17735 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oskarshamn 2018-8-10 8  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 4-10-2017  3-10-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2017  18-7-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-7-2016 18-7-2021  Germany 8-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9226188 Company Eems Werken BV, , , Netherlands
Name: H&AMP;S PRUDENCE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Haeger & Schmidt, , Duisburg, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1556 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Immingham 2018-8-22 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 29-1-2016  28-11-2018  Netherlands 7-12-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 9-9-2014 28-11-2018  Netherlands 7-12-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-8-2017 11-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9211078 Company
Name: FRI KVAM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Cyprus

Date of release

Kopervik Ship Mgmt Poland , , , Cyprus

Gross tonnage
2858

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Saint Petersburg 2018-8-16 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-10-2015 30-4-2020  Latvia 30-4-2018
Bureau Veritas 7-10-2015 30-4-2020 Latvia 30-4-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2017  22-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Fuel change-over procedure no
Anchoring devices no
Radio log (diary) no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Other safety in general no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9194062 Company
Name: DARINA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Transflot Ltd , , , Russian Federation

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7 7

Flag
Russian Federation

Date of release

Gross tonnage

3170

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Malmo 2018-8-20 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2014  11-7-2019  Russian Federation 18-7-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-11-2014  11-7-2019  Russian Federation 8-7-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-1-2015  29-12-2019  Russian Federation 31-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Certificates for master and officers no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire-dampers no
Means of escape no
Operation of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9145956 Company Dekoil Inc, , , Panama
Name: STAR HYPERION Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ADM Intermare, A One Business Center, La Piece 3, 1180 Rolle, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 26449 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2018-8-28 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2017  31-7-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 18-12-2017  31-7-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 16-1-2015  28-10-2019  Greece 30-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
ISM no
Bulkhead -corrosion no
Doors no
Fire-dampers no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9136307 Company , , , Denmark
Name: BALTSUND Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Denmark 63 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nowy Port/Gdansk 2018-8-4 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 18-5-2016 21-5-2021 Denmark 11-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

IMO : 9116462 Company Renar Turizm Otomotiv Insaat, , , Turkey
Name: SEA STAR MAKRI Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 High speed passenger cr Turkey 571 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2018-8-16 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 20-4-2018 19-9-2018

Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Safety Management Certificate

20-4-2018 19-10-2018

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9086801 Company
Name: DETTIFOSS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Port of detention

- 2018

Eimskip Island ehf, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

7 7 7

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Date of release

Gross tonnage
14664

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

Bremerhaven 2018-8-17 2 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2018  31-10-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 8-10-2015  31-10-2020 |Iceland 6-9-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 15-8-2018 23-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Auxiliary engine no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Electrical no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 9017422 Company Wessels Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: PASADENA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2993 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-8-26 13 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2018 31-3-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 5-3-2018 31-3-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2018 15-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Control of discharge no
Bulkheads - cracking no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

Concord Crewing Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

IMO : 8725058 Company

Name: VESTIMAR Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )y

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release
Rostov/Don 2018-8-12

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Echo sounder

BNWAS

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Auxiliary engine

Anchoring devices

Marking of IMO number

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

VHF EPIRB

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate

2466

1985

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s)

Issued
20-7-2018
20-7-2018
2-11-2017

RO related

yes
yes

no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

no

yes

22

Expiry Last Survey Date

20-7-2020
20-7-2020
13-10-2022

Class. (RO) related
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Shipping Register of Ukraine

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Shipping Register of Ukraine
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2018

IMO : 8301852 Company Yel Mimarlik Turizm San ve Tic, , , Togo
Name: WINNER S Classification society Macosnar Corporation
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2453 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-8-31 8  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-8-2018 7-1-2019
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 8-8-2018 7-1-2019
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 8-8-2018 7-2-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts yes Macosnar Corporation
Lifeboats no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Continuous synopsis record no
Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors yes Macosnar Corporation
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Macosnar Corporation
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Operation of GMDSS equipment yes Macosnar Corporation
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment yes Macosnar Corporation
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 8211801 Company Geomar Shipmanagement SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MEGALOCHARI Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 1316 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2018-8-3 9  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2017 19-4-2022
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 11-9-2017 19-4-2022
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2018  17-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
Freeboard marks yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 7937226
Name: AEGEAN PRINCE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Hull - cracking

Company Samwell Lines Ltd, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )y,

Type Flag
High speed passenger cr Togo

Port of detention Date of release
Rhodes 2018-8-9
Certificate
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
141

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1975

Total of deficiencies

12 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-6-2018 19-5-2019
4-6-2018 3-11-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2018

IMO : 7382627 Company Myklebusthaug Management AS, , , Norway
Name: VIKINGFJORD Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Norway 526 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Grimsby 2018-8-10 2 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 16-6-2017 30-4-2022
Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2017  31-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Load Lines (including Exemption) no

Total number of detentions: 42
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